
A
frican Studies

New & Recent 
Titles 2018/19

berghahn
N E W  Y O R K  .  O X F O R D
www.berghahnbooks.com 



berghahn
N E W  Y O R K  .  O X F O R D

BERGHAHN BOOKS
IS A PEER-REVIEWED

PRESS

HOW TO ORDER YOUR BOOKS:
All published titles in this brochure are available from your
local bookseller, or directly from the addresses below.
Payment can be made by credit card (Visa or MasterCard)
or check (drawn on a US or UK bank). Any credit card
orders should include the card number, expiration date,
name exactly as it appears on the card, and signature. All
orders from individuals must be prepaid.

BERGHAHN E-BOOKS:
All new Berghahn titles are available simultaneously in
print and online editions. You can order directly from your
preferred eBook supplier or through our global network
of agents, resellers, and select vendors, all of whom will
continue to carry print editions (see back cover).

FOR US CUSTOMERS: 
Email: ipsjacksonorders@ingramcontent.com
Phone: 1-800-343-4499

Mail: Ingram Publisher Services / Jackson  
210 American Drive 
Jackson, TN  38301

FOR CANADA, LATIN AMERICA, AUSTRALASIA, CHINA, 
TAIWAN AND JAPAN CUSTOMERS: 
Email: IPS_international.orders@ingramcontent.com

FOR EUROPE, AFRICA AND THE REST OF ASIA:
Phone: +44 (0) 1767 604 976
Fax: +44 (0) 1767 601 640
Mail: Turpin Distribution, Pegasus Drive, Stratton Business
Park, Biggleswade, Beds. SG18 8tQ, UK
Email: berghahnbooks@turpin-distribution.com

POSTAGE AND PACKING:
Postage is charged at the following rates for individual orders.
UK orders: £3.00 for the first book; £1.00 for each 
additional book.
European orders: £4.00 for the first book; £2.00 for each 
additional book.
US orders: $5.50 for the first book; $1.75 for each additional 
book.
RoW orders: $12.50 for the first book; $4.00 for each 
additional book.

BERGHAHN JOURNALS:
Berghahn Journals are available as a single subscription 
(print or online) or as part of an online package across a 
range of subject collections.

Please refer to the Berghahn Journals website for full 
details on all of our journals, including order and access 
information: www.berghahnjournals.com

DESK COPIES:
We provide desk copies on request to faculty who have
adopted a BB title as a required text in a course, providing
the bookstore orders 10 or more copies from Berghahn
Books. Please include the instructor’s name and course
enrollment in the request.

INSPECTION/EXAMINATION COPIES:
These are available for bona fide course consideration
purposes. Details and a form are available from our
website but can also be submitted on department
letterhead and should include the name and number of the
course, its anticipated enrollment, when it will be offered,
and the book you are currently using.

Digital exam copies are available directly from our website
at no cost. They provide a fast and convenient way to
assess titles. Paperbacks are available for examination, not
more than three at a time, for $5.00/£4.00 fee. Hardcover
examination copies (no more than one at a time) are also
available at $10.00/£8.00 plus shipping. Please note
that if a book that seems suitable for use in class is only
available in hardback, then a special student price might
be arranged.

LIBRARIES AND RETAIL:
We enjoy close partnerships with all academic library
suppliers internationally, while working closely with
our country and regional representatives and agents to
facilitate orders from bookshops, including via the new
Ingram channel program for independent bookshops in
North America.

RETURNS POLICY:
Permission to return is not required but invoice information
must accompany returned books or credit will be issued
at 50%. Returns must be in resaleable condition and are
not accepted before 90 days and not after 12 months
from receipt of purchase. Claims for damaged goods
must be made within 48 hours of receipt of goods and
the complete book returned for credit within 30 days of
invoice date.

ALL RETURNS MUST BE SHIPPED TO OUR WAREHOUSES:
(returns made to either editorial office will be refused)

US: Ingram Academic Services
193 Edwards Drive, Jackson, TN 38301

UK: Berghahn Books Ltd., c/o Turpin Distribution
Pegasus Drive, Stratton Business Park
Biggleswade, Beds. SG18 8tQ, UK

For our agents worldwide, please refer to the back cover.

For areas not listed, please, contact your nearest BB
editorial office.

EDITORIAL OFFICES

EUROPE
3 Newtec Place
Magdalen Road

Oxford OX4 1RE, UK
Tel: (01865) 250011

Fax: (01865) 250056

NORTH AMERICA AND
REST OF THE WORLD

20 Jay Street, Suite 512
Brooklyn, NY, 11201 USA

Tel: (212) 233-6004
Fax: (212) 233-6007

For general enquiries:
info@berghahnbooks.com

For a complete list of our titles 
visit our website:

www.berghahnbooks.com

GENERAL INFORMATION
All prices are net and subject to 

change without notice.

Our ISBNs are: 
978-1-57181-

978-1-84545-
and 978-0-85745-

For editorial queries and review 
copies contact either

the Oxford office (for Europe)
or the New York office

(for North America and
Rest of World).

RIGHTS ENQUIRIES
Please direct all rights

enquiries to:
Berghahn Books

rights@berghahnbooks.com

Order direct for the USA and Rest of the World on: Tel: 1-800-540-8663 . Fax: (703) 661-1501 . e-mail: orders@berghahnbooks.comOrder direct for the USA · Tel: 1-800-343-4499 . e-mail: IPSJacksonOrders@ingramcontent.com



GERMAN STUDIES

A
N

T
H

R
O

P
O

L
O

G
YNEW

A Creole Nation
National Integration in Guinea-Bissau
Christoph Kohl

“Clear and well-written, this book represents a significant 
contribution to the literature on nations and nationalism in 
Africa.” · Eric Gable, University of Mary Washington

A Creole Nation explores how creole identity, culture, and 
political leaders have influenced postcolonial nation-
building processes in Guinea-Bissau.

Christoph Kohl is Research Fellow at the Georg 
Eckert Institute for International Textbook Research in 
Brunswick, Germany.

April 2018, 248 pages, 8 illus., bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78533-424-5 Hb $130.00/£92.00
eISBN 978-1-78533-425-2

NEW IN PAPERBACK

Who Knows Tomorrow?
Uncertainty in North-Eastern Sudan
Sandra Calkins

“… [The text] is distinctly original in the way the research 
was carried out, and in its focus on the experience of 
uncertainty: not an easy thing to do and quite a challenge 
to social anthropology.” · JRAI

This ethnography shows how Rashaida in north-eastern 
Sudan deal with unknowns, which at times present 
debilitating problems, but also may offer opportunities 
to create other futures.

Sandra Calkins is a postdoctoral Research Fellow at the 
Max Planck Institute for Social Anthropology.

October 2018, 282 pages, 11 illus., bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78533-015-5 Hb $130.00/£92.00 (2016)
ISBN 978-1-78920-089-8 Pb $34.95/£24.00
eISBN 978-1-78533-016-2

FORTHCOMING

Muted Memories
Heritage-Making, Bagamoyo, and the East 
African Caravan Trade
Jan Lindström

“This a unique case study of a contemporary process of 
heritagization in Bagamoyo, Tanzania.” Ruy Llera Blanes, 
University of Gothenburg

This book examines the centrality of the East African 
Caravan Trade to Bagamoyo, a Tanzanian port town on 
the Indian Ocean, and explores the way that this history 
was silenced when Bagamoyo was instead branded as a 
slave route town in 2006 in an attempt to qualify it for 
the UNESCO World Heritage List.

Jan Lindström is a teacher and researcher in Social 
Anthropology at the School of Global Studies, University 
of Gothenburg.

March 2019, 442 pages, 17 ills, bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78920-172-7 Hb $140.00/£100.00
eISBN 978-1-78920-173-4

General Editor:
David Parkin, Fellow of All Souls College, Oxford
David Gellner, Fellow of All Souls College, Oxford

NEW

Medicinal Rule
A Historical Anthropology of Kingship  
in East and Central Africa
Koen Stroeken

“Admirably clearly written… [the volume exhibits] high 
scholarship, methodological ingenuity, and sound use of 
history.” · David Parkin, University of Oxford

Based on ethnography-driven regional comparison and 
a critical re-examination of classic monographs on some 
forty cultural groups, this volume makes the arresting 
claim that across equatorial Africa, the model of rule 
has been medicine – and not (as Europeans have long 
assumed) the colonizer’s despotic administrator, the 
missionary’s divine king, or Vansina’s big man.

Koen Stroeken is Associate Professor in Africanist 
Anthropology at Ghent University (CARAM) and the 
coordinator of a long-term academic exchange with 
Mzumbe University, Tanzania.

Volume 35, Methodology & History in Anthropology 
September 2018, 326 pages, 14 illus., bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78533-984-4 Hb $130.00/£92.00
eISBN 978-1-78533-985-1

Returning Life
Language, Life Force and History in Kilimanjaro
Knut Christian Myhre

“Returning Life is an outstanding, historically oriented 
ethnography of Kilimanjaro which shows the life of 
language in the everyday by focusing on the concreteness 
of events, persons, and spaces. It is a terrific contribution 
to anthropological theory and to the bridges between 
anthropology and philosophy.” · Veena Das, Krieger-
Eisenhower Professor of Anthropology, Johns Hopkins 
University.

Returning Life explores how language and action 
affect life force. Diverse sources demonstrate how 
this phenomenon extends to coffee cash-cropping, 
Catholic Christianity, and colonial and post-colonial rule, 
featuring cognate languages throughout the area.

Knut Christian Myhre is a Senior Researcher in the 
Museum of Cultural History at the University of Oslo.

Volume 32, Methodology & History in Anthropology 
Available, 336 pages, 20 illus., bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78533-665-2 Hb $130.00/£92.00 (2017)
eISBN 978-1-78533-666-9

Order direct for the USA and Rest of the World on: Tel: 1-800-540-8663 . Fax: (703) 661-1501 . e-mail: orders@berghahnbooks.com

1

Order direct for the USA · Tel: 1-800-343-4499 . e-mail: IPSJacksonOrders@ingramcontent.com

METHODOLOGY & HISTORY IN ANTHROPOLOGYANTHROPOLOGY

http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/KohlCreole
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/KohlCreole
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/CalkinsWho
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/CalkinsWho
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/StroekenMedicinal
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/StroekenMedicinal
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MyhreReturning
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MyhreReturning
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LindstromMuted


Series Editor: Günther Schlee, Director at the Max Planck Institute 
for Social Anthropology

NEW

The Wheel of Autonomy
Rhetoric and Ethnicity in the Omo Valley
Felix Girke

“This is a superb book ... The writing is fresh, clear and 
evocative.” · John G. Galaty, McGill University

This book offers an interactionalist analysis of how the 
Kara negotiate ethnic and non-ethnic differences among 
themselves, the relations with their various neighbors, 
and their integration in the Ethiopian state.

Felix Girke is a Social/Cultural Anthropologist and a 
Post-Doctoral Researcher at the University of Konstanz, 
Germany.

Volume 18, Integration and Conflict Studies 
August 2018, 308 pages, 22 illus., bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78533-950-9 Hb $140.00/£100.00
eISBN 978-1-78533-951-6

FORTHCOMING

Playing the Marginality Game
Identity Politics in West Africa
Anita Schroven

“Clearly, (this book) is the result of a long ethnographic 
work and reflection on the evidence collected.” Alice 
Bellagamba, University of Milan-Bicocca

In Guinea, situated in the background of central 
government struggles, rural elites, through the use of 
identity politics, employ history and contemporary 
political reforms to maintain their privileges and 
perpetuate a generation-old local social contract that 
bridges ethnic and religious divides.

Anita Schroven is Research Fellow at the Max Planck 
Institute for Social Anthropology. 

Volume 19, Integration & Conflict Studies
March 2019, 256 pages, 23 ills, bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78920-189-5 Hb $120.00/£85.00
eISBN 978-1-78920-190-1

Doing Conceptual History in Africa
Edited by Axel Fleisch and Rhiannon Stephens

REVISED EDITION

“A major achievement.” · Willibald Steinmetz, Bielefeld 
University

The contributions assembled here focus on the complex 
role of language in Africa’s historical development.

Axel Fleisch is a Professor of African Studies at the 
University of Helsinki.

Rhiannon Stephens is an Associate Professor of African 
History at Columbia University.

Volume 25, Making Sense of History 
Available, 258 pages, 5 maps, 8 tables, 3 illus., bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78533-862-5 Pb $34.95/£24.00 (2018)
eISBN 978-1-78533-952-3

NEW

Urban Dreams
Transformations of Family Life in Burkina Faso 
Claudia Roth
Edited by Willemijn de Jong, Manfred Perlik, Noemi Steuer, 
and Heinzpeter Znoj

“This is a very timely project and an excellent way to bring 
out the larger contribution of Claudia Roth to Africanist 
anthropology.” · Mahir Saul, University of Illinois at 
Urbana-Champaign

This collection of Claudia Roth’s work closely documents 
the livelihood strategies of members of various 
neighbourhoods in Bobo-Dioulasso, Burkina Faso. This 
collection focuses on notions of “the African family” 
as a solidary network, changing marriage and kinship 
relations, and increasingly precarious social status of 
young women and men.

Claudia Roth (1955–2012) taught and conducted 
anthropological research at the Universities of Zurich, 
Bern, and Lucerne.

Willemijn de Jong is Professor at the Department of 
Social Anthropology and Cultural Studies, University of 
Zurich.

Manfred Perlik is Professor at the Universities of 
Bern (Centre for Development and Environment) and 
Grenoble-Alpes (UMR Pacte).

Noemi Steuer is a Researcher at the Center for African 
Studies, University of Basel.

Heinzpeter Znoj is Professor at the Institute for Social 
Anthropology, University of Bern.

March 2018, 208 pages, 1 illus., bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78533-376-7 Hb $120.00/£85.00 
eISBN 978-1-78533-377-4

Peaceful Selves
Personhood, Nationhood, and the Post-Conflict 
Moment in Rwanda
Laura Eramian

“This book presents a rich ethnography of urban life in 
Butare, Rwanda’s second biggest city and once its cultural 
centre, providing impressive new insights into everyday 
life in postgenocide Rwanda.” · Susan Thomson, Colgate 
University

Twenty years after the 1994 genocide, Rwandans are 
still troubled by what made the violence possible and 
how they can know it will not recur. This study uncovers 
how Rwandan visions of peace and modern nationhood 
concern not only political reform or economic 
development, but also transformations in the self.

Laura Eramian is Assistant Professor in the Department 
of Sociology and Social Anthropology at Dalhousie 
University, Halifax, Canada.

Available, 202 pages, 3 illus., bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78533-711-6 Hb $120.00/£85.00 (2017)
eISBN 978-1-78533-712-3

A
N

T
H

R
O

P
O

L
O

G
Y

/
H

I
S

T
O

R
Y

2

Order direct for the USA and Rest of the World on: Tel: 1-800-540-8663 . Fax: (703) 661-1501 . e-mail: orders@berghahnbooks.comOrder direct for Canada, Latin America, Australasia, China, Taiwan, and Japan: Tel: 1-800-343-4499 . e-mail: IPS_international.orders@ingramcontent.com

INTEGRATION AND CONFLICT STUDIES

Order direct for the UK and Europe on: Tel: +44(0)1767 604976 . Fax: +44(0)1767 601640 . e-mail: berghahnbooks@turpin-distribution.com

http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GirkeWheel
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GirkeWheel
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FleischDoing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/FleischDoing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RothUrban
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/RothUrban
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/EramianPeaceful
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/EramianPeaceful
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/SchrovenPlaying


R
E

L
I

G
I

O
N

/
M

E
D

I
C

A
L

 
A

N
T

H
R

O
P

O
L

O
G

YNEW

Of Life and Health
The Language of Art and Religion in an African 
Medical System
Alexis Bekyane Tengan

“A wonderful book that will prove to be highly significant.” 
· Roland Littlewood, University College London

An anthropological study of the health system of 
the Dagara people of northern Ghana and southern 
Burkina Faso, Of Life and Health develops a cultural and 
epistemological lexicon of Dagara life by examining its 
religious, ritual, and artistic expressions, and gives a 
holistic account of the Dagara knowledge system.

Alexis Bekyane Tengan is an independent scholar in 
Social and Cultural Anthropology resident in Belgium.

December 2018, 272 pages, 18 illus., bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78920-101-7 Hb $120.00/£85.00
eISBN 978-1-78920-102-4

NEW IN PAPERBACK

Healing Roots
Anthropology in Life and Medicine
Julie Laplante

“Overall, Laplante’s Healing Roots, focusing on the 
tensions between the biomedical and traditional healing–
based ways of making a medicine is an informative and 
important contribution to the literature [of] intrinsic value 
in the classroom, primarily for graduate-level students 
with specific interests in South Africa and the crossroads 
of ethnopharmacology and biomedicine.” · Medical 
Anthropology Quarterly

“Healing Roots should be compulsory reading for students 
of pharmacology in Africa.” · African Studies Quarterly

Laplante follows umhlonyane — one of the oldest and 
best-documented indigenous medicines in South Africa. 
The volume follows the plant anthropologically on its 
trails and trials of becoming a biopharmaceutical — from 
the “open air” to controlled environments — learning 
from the plant itself, and from the people who use it with 
hopes in healing.

Julie Laplante is Associate Professor of Anthropology in 
the School of Sociological and Anthropological Studies 
at the University of Ottawa.

Volume 15, Epistemologies of Healing 
August 2018, 302 pages, 25 illus., bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78238-554-7 Hb $140.00/£100.00 (2015)
ISBN 978-1-78920-059-1 Pb $34.95/£24.00
eISBN 978-1-78238-555-4

Seekers and Things
Spiritual Movements and Aesthetic Difference 
in Kinshasa
Peter Lambertz

“This completely original book offers a vivid, innovative 
perspective on new religions in the postcolonial context 
of Central Africa.” · Filip De Boeck, Institute for 
Anthroplogical Research in Africa, University of Leuven

Focusing on the intricate presence of a new Japanese 
religion (Sekai Kyûseikyô) in the densely populated 
and primarily Christian environment of Kinshasa (DR 
Congo), this ethnographic study offers a practitioner-
orientated perspective to create a localised picture of 
religious globalization.

Peter Lambertz is a post-doc Fellow at the German 
Historical Institute (Paris) and the Centre des 
Recherches sur les Politiques Sociales in Dakar.

Available, 308 pages, 25 illus., bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78533-669-0 Hb $130.00/£92.00 (2107)
eISBN 978-1-78533-670-6

FORTHCOMING

Going to Pentecost
An Experimental Approach to Studies  
in Pentecostalism
Annelin Eriksen, Ruy Llera Blanes, and Michelle MacCarthy

“Well-written, accessible, and groundbreaking… this book 
offers to rejuvenate the anthropology of Pentecostalism.”  
· Jon Bialecki, University of Edinburgh

Co-authored by three anthropologists with long–term 
expertise studying Pentecostalism in Africa and 
Melanesia, and in recognition of the increasingly non-
territorial nature of religion in the contemporary world, 
Going to Pentecost offers an experimental approach to the 
study of global religious movements, and Pentecostalism 
in particular.

Annelin Eriksen is Professor in Social Anthropology at 
the University of Bergen.

Ruy Llera Blanes is a Senior Lecturer in Social 
Anthropology at the School of Global Studies, University 
of Gothenburg.

Michelle MacCarthy is an Assistant Professor at Saint 
Mary’s University in Halifax, Nova Scotia (Canada).

Volume 7, Ethnography, Theory, Experiment 
February 2019, 226 pages, 12 illus., bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78920-139-0 Hb $120.00/£85.00

Order direct for the USA and Rest of the World on: Tel: 1-800-540-8663 . Fax: (703) 661-1501 . e-mail: orders@berghahnbooks.com

3

RELIGION/MEDICAL ANTHROPOLOGY

Order direct for Canada, Latin America, Australasia, China, Taiwan, and Japan: Tel: 1-800-343-4499 . e-mail: IPS_international.orders@ingramcontent.com Order direct for the UK and Europe on: Tel: +44(0)1767 604976 . Fax: +44(0)1767 601640 . e-mail: berghahnbooks@turpin-distribution.com

http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TenganOf
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/TenganOf
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LaplanteHealing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LaplanteHealing
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LambertzSeekers
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/LambertzSeekers
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/EriksenGoing


R
E

F
U

G
E

E
 

A
N

D
 

M
I

G
R

A
T

I
O

N
 

S
T

U
D

I
E

S
 

/
 

P
O

L
I

T
I

C
A

L
 

E
C

O
N

O
M

Y NEW IN PAPERBACK

Bush Bound
Young Men and Rural Permanence  
in Migrant West Africa
Paolo Gaibazzi

“This timely book exposes global transformations found  
in current globalist market economy.” · Anthropology 
Book Forum

Many young men in a Gambian village, although 
eager to travel for money and experience, settle as 
farmers, family heads, businessmen, civic activists 
or, alternatively, as employed, demoted youth. This 
ethnography focuses on these “stayers,” who enable 
others to migrate while preserving the values and 
traditions of rural, sedentary life.

Paolo Gaibazzi is a Social Anthropologist and a 
Research Fellow at the Leibniz-Zentrum Moderner 
Orient (ZMO), Berlin.

April 2018, 232 pages, 16 illus., bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78238-779-4 Hb $120.00/£85.00 (2015)
ISBN 978-1-78533-827-4 Pb $29.95/£21.00
eISBN 978-1-78238-780-0

Children of the Camp
The Lives of Somali Youth Raised in Kakuma 
Refugee Camp, Kenya
Catherine-Lune Grayson

“An outstanding and original contribution to scholarship.”  
· Jennifer Hyndman, York University, Canada

This original study carefully considers how young people 
perceive their living environment and how growing up in 
exile structures their view of the past and their country 
of origin, and the future and its possibilities.

Catherine-Lune Grayson holds a PhD in Anthropology 
and is Policy Adviser at the International Committee of 
the Red Cross.

Available, 246 pages, 18 illus., bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78533-631-7 Hb $120.00/£85.00 (2017)
eISBN 978-1-78533-632-4

FORTHCOMING

Rethinking and Unthinking Development
Perspectives on Inequality and Poverty in South 
Africa and Zimbabwe
Edited by Busani Mpofu and Sabelo J. Ndlovu-Gatsheni

This volume attempts to rethink (and unthink) 
development discourses and practices in southern Africa.

Busani Mpofu is a Research Associate in the Human 
Economy program, University of Pretoria.

Sabelo J. Ndlovu-Gatsheni is a Professor and Acting 
Executive Director of Change Management Unit (CMU), 
University of South Africa. 

March 2019, 276 pages, 11 ills, bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78920-176-5 Hb $120.00/£85.00
eISBN 978-1-78920-177-2

Forced Migration
General Editors: Tom Scott-Smith, Refugee Studies Centre, 
University of Oxford
Kirsten McConnachie, University of East Anglia

FORTHCOMING IN PAPERBACK

Gender, Violence, Refugees
Edited by Susanne Buckley-Zistel and Ulrike Krause

Providing nuanced accounts of how the social identities 
of men and women, the context of displacement and 
the experience or manifestation of violence interact, this 
collection offers conceptual analyses and in-depth case 
studies to illustrate how gender relations are affected by 
displacement, encampment and return.

Susanne Buckley-Zistel is Professor of Peace and 
Conflict Studies at the Center for Conflict Studies, 
Philipps-University Marburg.

Ulrike Krause is Research Fellow at the Centre for 
Conflict Studies, Philipps-University Marburg focusing 
on refugees, gender, humanitarianism and agency.

Volume 37, Forced Migration 
February 2019, 302 pages, 2 tables, bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78533-616-4 Hb $140.00/£100.00 (2017)
ISBN 978-1-78920-088-1 Pb $27.95/£19.00
eISBN 978-1-78533-617-1

NEW IN PAPERBACK

Making Ubumwe
Power, State and Camps in Rwanda’s Unity-
Building Project
Andrea Purdeková

FINALIST FOR THE AFRICAN STUDIES ASSOCIATION 
2016 BETHWELL A. OGOT BOOK PRIZE

“Although the author focuses upon Rwanda’s unity-
building project, she places her analysis within a wider 
social and political reflection. This makes the book a major 
contribution to the literature on contemporary Rwanda.”  
· African Affairs

Since the end of the Rwandan genocide, the new 
political elite has been challenged with building a 
unified nation. The book investigates this project of civic 
education, the explosion of neo-traditional institutions 
and activities, and the uses of camps and retreats that 
come together to shape the “ideal” Rwandan citizen.

Andrea Purdeková is Senior Lecturer in Conflict and 
Security at the University of Bath.

Volume 34, Forced Migration 
August 2018, 306 pages, 2 illus., bibliog., index
ISBN 978-1-78238-832-6 Hb $140.00/£100.00 (2015)
ISBN 978-1-78920-072-0 Pb $34.95/£24.00
eISBN 978-1-78238-833-3

4

FORCED MIGRATION

For further information about any of the titles in this catalog visit our website: www.berghahnbooks.com

REFUGEE AND MIGRATION STUDIES / POLITICAL ECONOMY

Order direct for the USA · Tel: 1-800-343-4499 . e-mail: IPSJacksonOrders@ingramcontent.com

http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GaibazziBush
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GaibazziBush
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GraysonChildren
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/GraysonChildren
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/Buckley-ZistelGender
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/Buckley-ZistelGender
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/PurdekovaMaking
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/PurdekovaMaking
http://www.berghahnbooks.com/title/MpofuRethinking


For further information about any of the titles in this catalog visit our website: www.berghahnbooks.com

INDEX

Berghahn E-Books
All new Berghahn 
titles are available 

simultaneously in print 
and online editions.

You can order directly 
from your preferred 

eBook supplier or through 
our global network of 
agents, resellers, and 
select vendors, all of 

whom  
will continue to carry 

print editions (see back 
cover). Our partnerships 
offer a range of choices 

for individuals and 
libraries alike:

 
Individual e-books

Download Berghahn 
E-Books to your mobile 
reader, computer, or to 

read online, directly from 
BerghahnBooks.com 

or from select retailers, 
including Amazon Kindle, 
eBooks.com, Google Play 

and Kobo.
 

Institutional e-books
Our ebooks are available 

across libraries worldwide 
through partnerships that 
include: ebrary, Dawson 
Books, Ebooks Library, 

EBSCO, MyiLibrary, and 
Questia. Libraries have 
a variety of purchase 
options —perpetual 

access, short-term loan 
or subscription —to a 

wide range of Berghahn 
E-Books across all our 

subjects. If an older title 
is not available from your 

library supplier, please 
ask them to request it 

from us.   

Berghahn Books Online 
direct

Select titles are available 
as chapter downloads 

directly from our site! See 
individual title pages for 

details.

Coming soon!
Berghahn Collections 
– complete packages 

offered across key series 
and subjects!

A Creole Nation.............................2
Blanes, Ruy Llera  .......................3
Buckley-Zistel, Susanne ......... 4
Bush Bound.................................... 4
Calkins, Sandra ............................1
Children of the Camp.................. 4
Doing Conceptual History in 

Africa.........................................2
Eramian, Laura ............................2
Eriksen, Annelin ..........................3
Fleisch, Axel...................................2
Gaibazzi, Paolo ........................... 4
Gender Violence, Refugees........ 4
Girke, Felix .....................................2
Going to Pentecost........................3
Grayson, Catherine-Lune ...... 4
Healing Roots.................................3

Kohl, Christoph ...........................2
Krause, Ulrike .............................. 4
Lambertz, Peter ..........................3
Laplante, Julie ..............................3
Lindström, Jan...............................1
MacCarthy, Michelle ...............3
Making Ubumwe......................... 4
Medicinal Rule................................1
Mpofu, Busani ............................ 4
Muted Memories...........................1
Myhre, Knut Christian...............1
Ndlovu-Gatsheni, Sabelo J. .. 4
Of Life and Health.........................3
Peaceful Selves...............................2
Perlik, Manfred ............................2
Playing the Marginality Game..2
Purdeková, Andrea ................... 4

Rethinking and Unthinking 
Development.......................... 4

Returning Life...................................1
Roth, Claudia ................................2
Seekers and Things.......................3
Schroven, Anita...........................2
Stephens, Rhiannon ..................2
Steuer, Noemi  .............................2
Stroeken, Koen..............................1
Tengan, Alexis Bekyane ...........3
Urban Dreams................................2
Wheel of Autonomy, The ..........2
Who Knows Tomorrow?..............1
Willemijn de Jong, .....................2
Znoj, Heinzpeter ........................2

RELIGION AND SOCIETY
Advances in Research
Editors: Ruy Llera Blanes, Spanish National Research 
Council (CSIC), Simon Coleman, University  
of Toronto and Sondra L. Hausner, University of Oxford

Religion and Society responds to the need for a rigorous, 
in-depth review of current work in the expanding sub-
discipline of the anthropology of religion. In addition, 
this important, peer-reviewed annual aims to provide 
a dynamic snapshot of developments in the study of 
religion as a whole and encourages inter-disciplinary 
perspectives.

ISSN: 2150-9298 (Print) • ISSN: 2150-9301 (Online)
Volume 10/2019, 1 issue p.a.

THEORIA
A Journal of Social and Political Theory
Editor-in-Chief: Lawrence Hamilton, University  
of the Witwatersrand

Theoria is an engaged, multidisciplinary and peer-
reviewed journal of social and political theory. Its 
purpose is to address, through scholarly debate, the 
many challenges posed to intellectual life by the major 
social, political and economic forces that shape the 
contemporary world.

ISSN: 0040-5817 (Print)  
ISSN: 1558-5816 (Online)
Volume 66/2019, 4 issues p.a.

DEMOCRATIC THEORY
An Interdisciplinary Journal
Editors: Mark Chou, Australian Catholic University  
and Jean-Paul Gagnon, University of Canberra

Democratic Theory is a peer-reviewed journal which 
encourages philosophical and interdisciplinary 
contributions that critically explore democratic theory 
– in all its forms. Spanning a range of views, the journal 
offers a crossdisciplinary forum for diverse theoretical 
questions to be put forward and systematically 
examined. It encourages western as well as non-western 
ideas and is actively based on the premise that there 
are many forms of democracies and many types of 
democrats.

ISSN: 2332-8894 (Print) • ISSN: 2332-8908 (Online)
Volume 6/2019, 2 issues p.a.

REGIONS AND COHESION
Editors: Harlan Koff, Université du Luxembourg and 
Carmen Maganda, INECOL

The journal of the Consortium for Comparative Research 
on Regional Integration and Social Cohesion (RISC), 
a cross-regional, interdisciplinary, and multi-lingual 
network of socially conscious and prestigious research 
institutes in Europe, North America, South America  
and Africa. Regions and 
Cohesion is a needed 
platform for academics 
and practitioners alike to 
disseminate both empirical 
research and normative 
analysis of topics related to 
human and environmental 
security, social cohesion,  
and governance.

ISSN: 2152-906X (Print)  
ISSN: 2152-9078 (Online)
Volume 9/2019, 3 issues p.a.

  INDEX

For further information about any of the titles in this catalog visit our website: www.berghahnbooks.com

JOURNALS

http://journals.berghahnbooks.com/democratic-theory
http://journals.berghahnbooks.com/regions-and-cohesion
http://journals.berghahnbooks.com/regions-and-cohesion
http://journals.berghahnbooks.com/religion-and-society
http://journals.berghahnbooks.com/theoria
http://journals.berghahnbooks.com/theoria


R
E

P
R

E
S

E
N

T
A

T
I

O
N

 
.

 
R

I
G

H
T

S

20
 J

AY
 S

TR
EE

T,
 S

U
IT

E 
51

2
BR

O
O

KL
YN

, N
Y 

11
20

1
w

w
w

.b
er

gh
ah

nb
oo

ks
.c

om

berghahn
N E W  Y O R K  .  O X F O R D

www.berghahnbooks.com 

UNITED STATES (West Coast)
Bob Rosenberg
2318 32nd Ave
San Francisco, CA 94116
Tel: +1 415-564-1248
Email: bob@bobrosenberggroup.com

UNITED STATES (Midwest)
Abraham Associates
Stu Abraham, John Mesjak, Emily Johnson,
Sandra Law
5120a Cedar Lake Road
St. Louis Park MN 55416
T : 800-701-2489
F : 952-927-8089
E : info@abrahamassociatesinc.com

UNITED STATES (East Coast)
Parson Weems Publisher Services
Causten Stehle
310 N. Front Street, #4-10
Wilmington, NC 28401
T : +1 914-948-4259
E : office@parsonweems.com

LATIN/CENTRAL AMERICA, CARIBBEAN
Cranbury International LLC 
Ethan Atkin 
7 Clarendon Avenue, Suite 2 
Montpelier, VT 05602 USA 
T : +1 802-223-6565
F : +1 802-223-6824 
E : eatkin@cranburyinternational.com

GERMANY
Missing Link 
Westerstrasse 114-116 
D-28199 Bremen, Germany 
T : +49 421 504348 
F : +49 421 504316 
E : jochen@missing-link.de

Massmann Internationale Buchhandlung 
Luruper Chaussee 125 
D-22761 Hamburg, Germany 
T : +49 40 767 00 40
F : +49 40 767 00 410
E : info@massmann.de

SCANDINAVIA 
David Towle International 
David Towle 
PO Box 3300 
SE 13603, Stockholm Sweden
T : +46 8 777 3962 
E : david@dti.a.se

FRANCE/ITALY
Flavio Marcello 
Via Belzoni, 12 35121 
Padova, Italy
T : +39 049 836 0671 
E : marcello@marcellosas.it

SPAIN/PORTUGAL
Iberian Book Services 
Charlotte Prout 
Sector Islas 12, 1B 
28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid 
Spain
E :  cprout@iberianbookservices.com
W: www.iberianbookservices.com  

CENTRAL/EASTERN EUROPE
Jacek Lewinson
Nowogrodzka 18/20
00-511 Warszawa
Poland
Mob. +48 502603290
Email: jacek@jaceklewinson.com
Skype: jacek.lewinson  

MEDITERRANEAN / NORTH AFRICA
(Algeria, Cyprus, Greece, Israel, Jordan, 
Malta, Morocco, Palestine, Tunisia, Turkey)
Avicenna Partnership Ltd 
Claire de Gruchy 
PO Box 501 
Oxford OX28 9JL
T : +44 7771 887843 
E : claire_degruchy@yahoo.co.uk

MIDDLE EAST
(Egypt, Iran, Iraq, Lebanon, Gulf States)
Avicenna Partnership Ltd 
Bill Kennedy 
PO Box 501 
Witney OX28 9JL
United Kingdom 
T : +44 7802 244457 
E : bill.kennedy@btinternet.com

INDIA/SOUTHEAST ASIA
(India, Bangladesh, Sri Lanka, Nepal,
Korea,Singapore, Philippines, Indonesia,
Malaysia,Brunei, Thailand, Laos, Cambodia
& Vietnam)
Andrew White
The White Partnership
6 Newlands Road
Tunbridge Wells
Kent TN4 9AT
United Kingdom
T : +44 (0)1892 557767
E : thewhitepartnership@btopenworld.com

SOUTH AFRICA
Chris Reinders 
The African Moon Press 
PO Box 1096, Kelvin, 2054 
South Africa 
T : +27 (0)11 802 5668 
F : +27 (0)865 167 045 
E : chris@theafricanmoonpress.co.za

AUSTRALIA/ NEW ZEALAND 
Co Info Pty Ltd.
12b Koornang Road
Scoresby VIC 3179
Australia
Tel: +61 3 9210 7777
Email: sjenkins@coop.com.au
www.coinfo.com.au  

CHINA
Ian Taylor Associates Ltd (Beijing Office) 
B1102 Building 4, Beijing INN 
No.11 East Shuijing Hutong, Dongcheng 
District 
Beijing 100010
P.R. China 
T : +86-10-58643360 
F : +8613552900386 
E : zhangpei@iantaylorassociates.com.cn
W : www.iantaylorassociates.com

JAPAN
MHM Limited
Mark Gresham
1-1-13-4F
Kanda-Jimbocho
Chiyoda-ku
Tokyo 101-0051
Japan
T: +81-3-3518-9449
E: gresham@mhmlimited.co.jp

TAIWAN
Celine Li Unifacmanu Trading Co., Ltd 4F, 
91, Ho-Ping East Road, Sec. 1 Taipei 10643, 
Taiwan, R.O.C. 
T : 886-2-2394-2749/2391-4280 
F : 886-2-2322-2676/2394-3103

EUROPE:
3 Newtec Place, Magdalen Road 
Oxford OX4 1RE, UK 
T : +44 (0) 1865 250011 
F : +44 (0) 1865 250056
E : salesuk@berghahnbooks.com

NORTH AMERICA AND  
REST OF WORLD: 
20 Jay Street, Suite 512 
Brooklyn, NY, 11201 USA 
T : +1 (212) 233-6004 
F : +1 (212) 233-6007 
E : berghahnmail@
presswarehouse.com

RIGHTS ENQUIRIES
Please direct all rights  
enquiries to: 
Berghahn Books 
E : rights@berghahnbooks.com




